# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	12/19/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panasonic Mobile Communications Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	600 Saedo-cho, Tsuzuki-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	224-8539

Name:	NTT DoCoMo, Inc.
Street Address:	11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-6150

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10684631

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: vnaughton@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

500067754

Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36193

PATENT

REEL: 016946 FRAME: 0044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Sopko
Total Attachments: 1 source=NGB-36193-Ex. Assign. DocCorp. to CorpJJS#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016946 FRAME: 0045

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did file a Patent Application with the United States Patent for an improvement in the following patent:

"FOLDABLE MOBILE TERMINAL DEIVCE"
U.S. Patent Application No. 10/684,631, Filed: October 14, 2003

and whereas, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. is the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Panasonic Mobile Communications Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 600 Saedo-cho, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 224-8539, Japan, and, NTT DOCOMO, Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 11-1, Nagatacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6150, Japan, hereinafter referred to as the "assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for his own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

**RECORDED: 12/28/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016946 FRAME: 0046